DC Fans
DC Part Number Construction (example: od127AP-12HTB)
Type:
OD
Frame size: (mm)
127
Construction:
AP
Voltage:
12
Speed:
H
Connection:
T
Bearing type:
B
Special Function
Code:
[  ]
OD = DC fan 2510 = 25x10
3010 = 30x10
4010 = 40x10
4018 = 40x18
4020 = 40x20
4028 = 40x28
5010 = 50x10
5210 = 52x10
6010 = 60x10
6015 = 60x15
6020 = 60x20
6025 = 60x25
8015 = 80x15
8025 = 80x25
8032 = 80x32
9220 = 92x20
9225 = 92x25
1225 = 120x25
1232 = 120x32
1238 = 120x38
127 = 127x38
172 = 172 dia.
254 = 254 dia.
[blank] = standard
UL94V-0 thermoplastic
PT = standard
UL94V-0 thermoplastic
AP = die cast aluminum,
painted black
AN = die cast
aluminum, unpainted
SAP = 172x150x51 die
cast aluminum frame,
painted black
SAPL = 172x150x38 die
cast aluminum frame,
painted black
SAN = 172x150x51 die
cast aluminum frame,
unpainted
05 = 5VDC
12 = 12VDC
24 = 24VDC
48 = 48VDC
HH = Extra High speed
H =High speed
M = Medium speed
L = Low speed
LL = Extra low speed
T = terminal type fan
[blank] = 2x 300mm
lead wires
B = Ball bearing